
TOPSPEED 2026 - Yas Marina Circuit
22 - 25 January 2026

Result First Practice
UAE4 Series

Yas Marina Circuit - 4572mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hEntrant Laps
27 Oleksandr BONDAREV 1:46.085 191 155.15MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED 21

30 Andy CONSANI 1:46.162 20 0.0772 0.077 155.04R-ace GP 22

8 Scott Kin LINDBLOM 1:46.355 22 0.1933 0.270 154.76HITECH 23

1 Christian COSTOYA SANABRIA 1:46.498 19 0.1434 0.413 154.55PREMA RACING 21

29 Kenzo CRAIGIE 1:46.549 21 0.0515 0.464 154.48R-ace GP 23

19 Niccolo MACCAGNANI 1:46.643 19 0.0946 0.558 154.34MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED 21

32 Elia WEISS 1:46.788 24 0.1457 0.703 154.13R-ace GP 24

12 Adam AL AZHARI 1:46.808 17 0.0208 0.723 154.10YAS HEAT RACING 17

99 David COSMA - CRISTOFOR 1:46.862 20 0.0549 0.777 154.02PREMA RACING 21

24 Rowan CAMPBELL PILLING 1:46.888 11 0.02610 0.803 153.99PINNACLE MOTORSPORT 14

10 Alp AKSOY 1:46.908 18 0.02011 0.823 153.96MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED 20

40 Kasper SCHORMANS 1:47.002 14 0.09412 0.917 153.82EVANS GP 19

7 Theo PALMER 1:47.073 19 0.07113 0.988 153.72HITECH 23

69 Kwan Ho Kingsley ZHENG 1:47.148 21 0.07514 1.063 153.61MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED 21

54 Jarrett CLARK 1:47.181 15 0.03315 1.096 153.56XCEL MOTORSPORT 17

46 lacopo MARTINESE 1:47.194 26 0.01316 1.109 153.55PHM RACING 28

88 Thomas INGRAM HILL 1:47.227 18 0.03317 1.142 153.50EVANS GP 20

98 Payton WESTCOTT 1:47.235 19 0.00818 1.150 153.49PREMA RACING 21

21 Cash FELBER 1:47.307 23 0.07219 1.222 153.38X -GP 26

14 Alba LARSEN 1:47.389 16 0.08220 1.304 153.27EVANS GP 21

97 Platon KOSTIN 1:47.430 26 0.04121 1.345 153.21PHM RACING 27

5 Bader AL SULAITI 1:47.449 19 0.01922 1.364 153.18QMMF BY HITECH 23

50 Florentin HATTEMER 1:47.477 15 0.02823 1.392 153.14TRIDENT MOTORSPORT 20

4 Emma FELBERMAYR 1:47.552 18 0.07524 1.467 153.03PHM RACING 28

11 Bernardo BERNOLDI 1:47.629 19 0.07725 1.544 152.93TRIDENT MOTORSPORT 21

67 Dominik SIMEK 1:47.698 15 0.06926 1.613 152.83TRIDENT MOTORSPORT 20

83 Jaber A. ALSABAH 1:47.720 20 0.02227 1.635 152.80XCEL MOTORSPORT 20

55 Charbel ABI GEBRAYEL 1:47.833 10 0.11328 1.748 152.64YAS HEAT RACING 23

33 Tamas GENDER 1:47.935 22 0.10229 1.850 152.49R-ace GP 24

26 Edoardo IACOBUCCI 1:47.976 18 0.04130 1.891 152.43YAS HEAT RACING 24

90 Kaylee COUNTRYMAN 1:48.257 17 0.28131 2.172 152.04PINNACLE MOTORSPORT 22

23 Brock BURTON 1:48.264 7 0.00732 2.179 152.03XCEL MOTORSPORT 24

77 Lucas PASQUINETTI 1:48.268 13 0.00433 2.183 152.02X-GP 24

42 Emily COTTY 1:48.335 10 0.06734 2.250 151.93R-ace GP 15

34 Ryusho NAKAZATO 1:48.394 17 0.05935 2.309 151.85PINNACLE MOTORSPORT 27

17 Zakaria DOLEH 1:48.623 6 0.22936 2.538 151.53YAS HEAT RACING 20

15 Joseph SMITH 1:48.842 8 0.21937 2.757 151.22XCEL MOTORSPORT 16

6 Nasser AL THANI 1:49.745 8 0.90338 3.660 149.98QMMF BY HITECH 23

25 SUN Anzhe 1:50.915 5 1.17039 4.830 148.39PINNACLE MOTORSPORT 23

Several car laptimes has been deleted due to the track limits infringements, as show n in sectors and laptimes pages.
 
 

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:46.085  in lap  19  by nbr. 27 : Oleksandr BONDAREV (MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED)
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